
Semester 
Credit Hours

ESTIMATED 
TOTAL* State Tuition

Graduate 
Tuition Int'l Ed

Graduate
Professional

Development Fee
Advising & 
Retention Cultural Activities Transport Fee Energy Fee Records Fee

Designated 
Tuition* ESTIMATED FEES* Student Services IT Fee Library Fee Student Union Fee ESTIMATED TOTAL*

Non-Resident 
Tuition

Athletic Event 
Access Fee

Student Health 
and Wellness 

Fee Rec Center Fee College

PER HOUR 
TOTAL

Designated 
Tuition Per Hour

Differential 
Tuition Per Hour

1 149.70 50.00 50.00 1.00 5.00 4.00 4.70 13.00 15.00 7.00 * 103.25 35.50 23.50 21.00 23.25 484.05 420.00 15.30 23.75 25.00 College of Visual and Performing Arts 261.00 213.00 48.00

2 299.40 100.00 100.00 2.00 10.00 8.00 9.40 26.00 30.00 14.00 * 206.50 71.00 47.00 42.00 46.50 968.10 840.00 30.60 47.50 50.00 College of Architecture 261.00 213.00 48.00

3 449.10 150.00 150.00 3.00 15.00 12.00 14.10 39.00 45.00 21.00 * 309.75 106.50 70.50 63.00 69.75 1452.15 1260.00 45.90 71.25 75.00 Whitacre College of Engineering 303.00 213.00 90.00

4 598.80 200.00 200.00 4.00 20.00 16.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 28.00 * 413.00 142.00 94.00 84.00 93.00 1936.20 1680.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College Ag Sci and Natural Resource 261.00 213.00 48.00

5 714.80 250.00 250.00 4.00 25.00 20.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 35.00 * 457.50 142.00 117.50 105.00 93.00 2356.20 2100.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College of Human Sciences 251.00 213.00 38.00

6 830.80 300.00 300.00 4.00 30.00 24.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 42.00 * 502.00 142.00 141.00 126.00 93.00 2776.20 2520.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College of Media and Communications 251.00 213.00 38.00

7 946.80 350.00 350.00 4.00 35.00 28.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 49.00 * 546.50 142.00 164.50 147.00 93.00 3196.20 2940.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 Rawls College of Business 283.00 213.00 70.00

8 1,062.80 400.00 400.00 4.00 40.00 32.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 56.00 * 591.00 142.00 188.00 168.00 93.00 3616.20 3360.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College of Arts and Sciences 234.00 213.00 21.00

9 1,178.80 450.00 450.00 4.00 45.00 36.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 63.00 * 635.50 142.00 211.50 189.00 93.00 4036.20 3780.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 Provost Office (Other) 234.00 213.00 21.00

10 1,294.80 500.00 500.00 4.00 50.00 40.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 70.00 * 680.00 142.00 235.00 210.00 93.00 4456.20 4200.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 Honors College 234.00 213.00 21.00

11 1,410.80 550.00 550.00 4.00 55.00 44.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 77.00 * 724.50 142.00 258.50 231.00 93.00 4876.20 4620.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College of Education 213.00 213.00 -

12 1,526.80 600.00 600.00 4.00 60.00 48.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 84.00 * 769.00 142.00 282.00 252.00 93.00 5296.20 5040.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

13 1,642.80 650.00 650.00 4.00 65.00 52.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 91.00 * 813.50 142.00 305.50 273.00 93.00 5716.20 5460.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

14 1,758.80 700.00 700.00 4.00 70.00 56.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 98.00 * 858.00 142.00 329.00 294.00 93.00 6136.20 5880.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

15 1,874.80 750.00 750.00 4.00 75.00 60.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 105.00 * 902.50 142.00 352.50 315.00 93.00 6556.20 6300.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

16 1,990.80 800.00 800.00 4.00 80.00 64.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 112.00 * 947.00 142.00 376.00 336.00 93.00 6976.20 6720.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

17 2,106.80 850.00 850.00 4.00 85.00 68.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 119.00 * 991.50 142.00 399.50 357.00 93.00 7396.20 7140.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

18 2,222.80 900.00 900.00 4.00 90.00 72.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 126.00 * 1,036.00 142.00 423.00 378.00 93.00 7816.20 7560.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

19 2,338.80 950.00 950.00 4.00 95.00 76.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 133.00 * 1,080.50 142.00 446.50 399.00 93.00 8236.20 7980.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

Semester 
Credit Hours ESTIMATED TOTAL State Tuition

Graduate 
Tuition Int'l Ed

Graduate 
Professional 

Development Fee Designated Tuition* ESTIMATED FEES*

Advising & 
Retention

Cultural 
Activities

Transport 
Fee Energy Fee Records Fee Student Services IT Fee Library Fee Student Union Fee ESTIMATED TOTAL*

Non-Resident 
Tuition

Athletic Event 
Access Fee

Student Health 
and Wellness 

Fee Rec Center Fee College

PER HOUR 
TOTAL

Designated 
Tuition Per Hour

Differential 
Tuition Per Hour

1 106.00 50.00 50.00 1.00 5.00 * 146.95 4.00 4.70 13.00 15.00 7.00 35.50 23.50 21.00 23.25 484.05 420.00 15.30 23.75 25.00 College of Visual and Performing Arts 261.00 213.00 48.00

2 212.00 100.00 100.00 2.00 10.00 * 293.90 8.00 9.40 26.00 30.00 14.00 71.00 47.00 42.00 46.50 968.10 840.00 30.60 47.50 50.00 College of Architecture 261.00 213.00 48.00

3 318.00 150.00 150.00 3.00 15.00 * 440.85 12.00 14.10 39.00 45.00 21.00 106.50 70.50 63.00 69.75 1452.15 1260.00 45.90 71.25 75.00 Whitacre College of Engineering 303.00 213.00 90.00

4 424.00 200.00 200.00 4.00 20.00 * 587.80 16.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 28.00 142.00 94.00 84.00 93.00 1936.20 1680.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College Ag Sci and Natural Resource 261.00 213.00 48.00

5 529.00 250.00 250.00 4.00 25.00 * 643.30 20.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 35.00 142.00 117.50 105.00 93.00 2356.20 2100.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College of Human Sciences 251.00 213.00 38.00

6 634.00 300.00 300.00 4.00 30.00 * 698.80 24.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 42.00 142.00 141.00 126.00 93.00 2776.20 2520.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College of Media and Communications 251.00 213.00 38.00

7 739.00 350.00 350.00 4.00 35.00 * 754.30 28.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 49.00 142.00 164.50 147.00 93.00 3196.20 2940.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 Rawls College of Business 283.00 213.00 70.00

8 844.00 400.00 400.00 4.00 40.00 * 809.80 32.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 56.00 142.00 188.00 168.00 93.00 3616.20 3360.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College of Arts and Sciences 234.00 213.00 21.00

9 949.00 450.00 450.00 4.00 45.00 * 865.30 36.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 63.00 142.00 211.50 189.00 93.00 4036.20 3780.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 Provost Office (Other) 234.00 213.00 21.00

10 1,054.00 500.00 500.00 4.00 50.00 * 920.80 40.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 70.00 142.00 235.00 210.00 93.00 4456.20 4200.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 Honors College 234.00 213.00 21.00

11 1,159.00 550.00 550.00 4.00 55.00 * 976.30 44.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 77.00 142.00 258.50 231.00 93.00 4876.20 4620.00 61.20 95.00 100.00 College of Education 213.00 213.00 -

12 1,264.00 600.00 600.00 4.00 60.00 * 1,031.80 48.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 84.00 142.00 282.00 252.00 93.00 5296.20 5040.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

13 1,369.00 650.00 650.00 4.00 65.00 * 1,087.30 52.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 91.00 142.00 305.50 273.00 93.00 5716.20 5460.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

14 1,474.00 700.00 700.00 4.00 70.00 * 1,142.80 56.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 98.00 142.00 329.00 294.00 93.00 6136.20 5880.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

15 1,579.00 750.00 750.00 4.00 75.00 * 1,198.30 60.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 105.00 142.00 352.50 315.00 93.00 6556.20 6300.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

16 1,684.00 800.00 800.00 4.00 80.00 * 1,253.80 64.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 112.00 142.00 376.00 336.00 93.00 6976.20 6720.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

17 1,789.00 850.00 850.00 4.00 85.00 * 1,309.30 68.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 119.00 142.00 399.50 357.00 93.00 7396.20 7140.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

18 1,894.00 900.00 900.00 4.00 90.00 * 1,364.80 72.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 126.00 142.00 423.00 378.00 93.00 7816.20 7560.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

19 1,999.00 950.00 950.00 4.00 95.00 * 1,420.30 76.00 18.80 52.00 60.00 133.00 142.00 446.50 399.00 93.00 8236.20 7980.00 61.20 95.00 100.00

**Student is also responsible for paying housing, parking, meal, international student fee, special instruction fees and other incidental charges.

*** Exemption also covers $3.25/hr WCOE Placement Fee, $4.00/hr RCOBA Placement Fee, and $21.00/hr RCOBA Facility Fee

Paid by Local/ORA
or ExemptOptional fees paid by student

* These totals are estimates only, and should not be taken as definitive amounts.

Paid by Student**
Paid by Local / ORA funding (If State, exempts without expense)***

Waived without expense

* These totals are estimates only, and should not be taken as definitive amounts.

**Student is also responsible for paying housing, parking, meal, international student fee, special instruction fees and other incidental charges.

Doctoral Student TA/RA/GPTI Tuition/Fee Exemption Fall 2023/Spring 2024 To determine the total designated tuition expense, multiply the appropriate rate by the number of hours the student is 
enrolled within each college

Master Student TA/RA/GPTI Tuition/Fee Exemption Fall 2023/Spring 2024 To determine the total designated tuition expense, multiply the appropriate rate by the number of hours the student is 
enrolled within each college

Paid by Student** Paid by Local / ORA funding ***
(If State, exempts without expense)

Waived without expense Paid by Local/ORA
or ExemptOptional fees paid by student
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